LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 1 of 4
57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017
CHENNAIL TAMILNADU 26-Sep-17
9/25/17 - 9/28/17 25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017
Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles
# NR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA MESA # 13.48 10/06/2017
% MR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA KOLKATA 13.77 2011
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 SIDDANTH THINGALAYA 627 03-01-91 ONGC 14.06
2 AKHIL JOHNSON 825 30-11-93 SERVICES 14.20
3 A SURESH 778 RAILWAYS 14.23
4 SIVA KUMAR 833 10-10-94 SERVICES 14.60
5 SACHIN BINU 450 18-05-98 KERALA 14.64
6 TARUNDEEP SINGH BHATIA 536 06-09-94 MANIPUR 14.73
7 PINTO MATHEW A. 734 RAILWAYS 14.83
8 SRIKANTH MCP 835 27-11-92 SERVICES 15.05
Event # 29 WOMENS 100m Hurdles
# NR:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 08/09/2002
% MR:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 2002
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 PURNIMA HEMBRAM 699 RAILWAYS 13.89
2 ANURUPA KUMARI 371 12-08-97 JHARKHAND 13.98
3 SOMIYA . 686 RAILWAYS 14.32
4 PRAJNA S.PRAKASH 400 KARNATAKA 14.35
5 DIBI SEBASTIAN 439 13-09-97 KERALA 14.36
6 ANKITA GOSAVI 511 MAHARASHTRA 14.46
7 JYOTHI KRISHNA 395 KARNATAKA 14.49
8 KANIMOZHI . 869 11-08-97 TAMILNADU 14.69
Event # 13 MENS Long Jump
# NR:ANKIT SHARMA ALMATY # 8.19 26/06/2016
% MR:ANKIT SHARMA NEW DELHI 7.87 2014
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 SHAMSHEER S.E. 765 RAILWAYS 7.74m
7.43 (NWI), 7.59 (NWI), NM (NWI), 7.74 (+0.0), NM (NWI), NM (NWI)
2 SAHIL MAHABALI 346 27-12-97 HARYANA 7.56m
7.33 (NWI), 7.44 (NWI), 7.56 (+0.0), 7.37 (NWI), 7.46 (NWI), 5.98 (NWI)
3 SILAMBARASAN M 834  27-12-92 SERVICES 7.53m
5.42 (NWI), 7.51 (NWI), 7.53 (+0.0), 7.47 (NWI), 7.42 (NWI), NM (NWI)
4 MD ANEES. Y 599 03-12-95 ONGC 7.51m
5 VISHNU . 917 22-11-96 TAMILNADU 7.43m
6 JINEESH VO 861 10-04-92 SERVICES 7.39m
7 PREM KUMAR K 744 RAILWAYS 7.37m
8 JITENDER YADAV 864 08-07-94 SERVICES 7.36m
9 JITHIN THOMUS 192 29-07-93 ANDHRA PRADESH 7.35m
10 SABARI SHANKAR 932 10-10-96 TAMILNADU 7.32m
11 SUDHIR KUMAR 492 14-07-90 LIC 7.25m
12 SIRAJUDHEEN C. 452 01-01-96 KERALA 7.23m

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 2 of 4
57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017
CHENNAIL TAMILNADU 26-Sep-17
9/25/17 - 9/28/17 25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017
Event # 36 WOMENS Shot Put
# NR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 16/09/2015
% MR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 2015
1 NAVJEET KAUR 706 RAILWAYS 15.23m
15.20, 15.23, 14.90, NM, NM, NM
2 KACHNAR CHAUDHARY 581 17-05-99 ONGC 14.11m
13.27,13.78, 13.51, 13.44, 14.11, 13.94
3 RAKHI SANGWAN 321 10-07-95 HARYANA 13.76m
13.62, 12.97, 13.20, 13.76, 13.34, 13.68
4 UMA . 688 RAILWAYS 13.53m
5 MEGHANA DEVANGA 391 KARNATAKA 13.44m
6 GURVEER KAUR 634 PUNJAB 12.99m
7 PINKI DEY 698 RAILWAYS 12.96m
8 RUBY WARIS 113 AFI 12.77m
9 SONIYA . 315 14-11-89 HARYANA 11.95m
10 DARKSHA . 241 07-07-94 DELHI 11.91m
11 NANDHINI. . 875 01-11-94 TAMILNADU 11.77m
12 MANTHRA . 871 18-09-96 TAMILNADU 11.27m
13 JHUMA BASU 1019 11-12-96 WEST BENGAL 11.20m
14 DIVYA SONAR 516 MAHARASHTRA 10.70m
KIRAN BALIYAN 950 06-03-99 UTTAR PRADESH DNS
ANAMIKA DAS 952 28-03-99 UTTAR PRADESH DNS
Event # 22 WOMENS 100m Run
# NR:DUTEE CHAND NEW DELHI # 11.30 15/05/2017
% MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 11.43 2002
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 ARCHANA S 893 09-06-94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 11.78
2 CHANDRA LEKHA 892 28-03-97 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 11.92
11.913
3 PRAJNA S.PRAKASH 400 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 11.92
11.915
4 M.G. PADMINI 397 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 12.00
5 PRIYANKA KALAGI S. 703 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 12.11
6 HIMASHREE ROY 716 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 12.15
7 RAMYA RAJAN 437 03-07-96 KERALA +0.0m/s 12.18
8 A HARIKA DEVI 935 20-12-95 TELANGANA +0.0m/s 12.26
Event # 1 MENS 100m Run
#NR:A. KUMAR MALLICK NEW DELHI # 10.26 28/04/2016
% MR:ANIL KUMAR CHENNAI 10.37 2001
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 MD SADATH 842 30-03-97 SERVICES +0.0m/s 10.57
10.565
2 ELAKKIYADASAN . 899 31-01-95 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 10.57
10.570
3 VIDYA SAGAR 843 10-06-92 SERVICES +0.0m/s 10.60
4 ANUROOP JOHN 455 15-02-91 KERALA +0.0m/s 10.64
5 SATNAM SINGH 856 27-03-91 SERVICES +0.0m/s 10.65
10.644
6 PRAVEEN MUTHU KUMAR 920 15-03-93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 10.65
10.649
7 CH SUDHAKAR 626 18-05-97 ONGC +0.0m/s 10.67
8 MOHIT K 742 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 10.99

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 3 of 4
57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017
CHENNAIL TAMILNADU 26-Sep-17
9/25/17 - 9/28/17 25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017
Event # 24 WOMENS 400m Run
# NR:MANIJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/2004
% MR:KM BEENAMOL NEW DELHI 51.90 2002
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 SONIYA BAISYA 1018 31-12-97 WEST BENGAL 53.98
2 VIJAYAKUMARI G.K 392 KARNATAKA 54.14
3 JAUNA MURMU 590 16-08-90 ONGC 54.50
4 CHAVI SHARAVATH 719 RAILWAYS 54.66
5 SONAL CHAWLA 694 RAILWAYS 55.13
6 NITHYASHREE A. 387 KARNATAKA 55.48
7 SHAHARBANA SODH T P 442 03-09-97 KERALA 55.80
M.R. POOVAMMA 593 05-06-90 ONGC DO
Event # 18 MENS Javelin Throw
# NR:NEERAJ CHOPRA BYDGOSZDZ 86.48 23/07/2016
% MR:RAVINDER SINGH KHAIRA LUCKNOW 79.04 2016
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 DAVINDER SINGH KANG 1040 SERVICES 75.12m
2 ABHISHEK SINGH 845 20-05-95 SERVICES 74.19m
3 SUNIL BISNNOI 649 PUNJAB 74.03m
4 SHIVPAL SINGH 857 06-07-95 AFI 73.67m
5 RAJENDRA SINGH 775 RAILWAYS 73.15m
6 AMIT KUMAR 828 18-09-92 SERVICES 72.77Tm
7 ARUN BABY 408 KARNATAKA 71.68m
8 PRAVINDER KUMAR 276 08-03-95 GOA 70.32m
9 SAMARIJEET SINGH 622 17-11-88 ONGC 69.85m
10 VIJAY YADAV 1005 01-10-94 UTTAR PRADESH 69.59m
11 ASHISH SINGH 769 RAILWAYS 67.78m
12 ABHISHEK DRALL 260 11-05-98 DELHI 66.11m
Event # 3 MENS 400m Run
# NR:MUHAMMED ANAS NEW DELHI # 45.32 15/05/2017
% MR:AROCKYA RAJIV KOLKATA 45.70 2015
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 JITHU BABY 822 01-04-93 SERVICES 47.08
2 MOHAN KUMAR 603 14-12-96 ONGC 47.17
3 RAVINDER. . 334 05-07-97 HARYANA 47.26
4 JEEVAN. K.S 412 KARNATAKA 47.29
5 RAJESH KUMAR. 922 TAMILNADU 47.70
6 SUMIT KUMAR 987 05-05-93 UTTAR PRADESH 48.07
6 RAVI KUMAR 344 15-03-91 HARYANA 48.07
8 AAKASH BABU 898 14-11-97 TAMILNADU 48.24

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 4 of 4
57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017
CHENNAIL TAMILNADU 26-Sep-17
9/25/17 - 9/28/17 25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017
Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m Run
# NR:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 11/10/2002
% MR:OP JAISHA NEW DELHI 4:11.83 2006
1 ARCHANA . 501 MAHARASHTRA 4:18.64
2 MONIKA CHAUDHARY 692 RAILWAYS 4:19.15
3 PRAMILA YADAV 728 RAILWAYS 4:27.39
4 HARMILAN BAINS 1058 PUNJAB 4:29.45
5 SUGANDHA KUMARI 203 12-10-95 BIHAR 4:29.92
6 KRIRANJIT KOUR 318 14-06-88 HARYANA 4:30.00
7 ADESH . 308 14-02-93 HARYANA 4:31.70
8 VIJAY LAXMI 587 15-07-94 ONGC 4:35.78
9 KHUSHBU GUPTA 954 07-11-98 UTTAR PRADESH 4:38.53
10 BABITHAC. 416 13-03-98 KERALA 4:38.94
11 VIDHYA K K 426 22-11-95 KERALA 4:52.77
12 SHEELU YADAV 970 11-07-99 UTTAR PRADESH 4:56.64
13 VIDHI DAGA 787 14-02-96 RAJASTHAN 5:21.81
PRIYA . 877 15-06-97 TAMILNADU DNF
LILI DAS 695 RAILWAYS DNF
SIPRA SARKAR 1031 10-10-95 WEST BENGAL DNF
NEETU PRAJAPATI 110 07-05-97 AFI DNF
Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run
# NR:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 3:38.00 23/12/1995
% MR:CHATHOLI HAMZA JAMSHEDPUR 3:39.90 2007
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 AJAY SAROJ 766 RAILWAYS 3:41.93
2 MD AFSAL P 838 03-02-96 SERVICES 3:46.48
3 BIR SINGH 353 20-07-90 HARYANA 3:47.95
4 SATHISH POONIA 841 06-05-94 SERVICES 3:49.76
5 MANIJEET SINGH. 625 08-07-97 ONGC 3:50.91
6 HARISH KORANGA 1010 01-07-94 UTTARAKHAND 3:52.24
7 RAJENDRA. SINGH 274 26-11-94 DELHI 3:54.08
8 SAJEESH JOSEPH 741 RAILWAYS 3:54.89
9 HARSHAD MHATRE 200 09-08-98 ASSAM 3:54.91
10 RAHUL PR 467 06-08-97 KERALA 3:55.32
11 SACHE LAL PATEL 1014 07-03-96 UTTARAKHAND 3:56.77
12 VISHAMBER KOLEKAR 747 RAILWAYS 3:58.40

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



